

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17627/2005

ANAND SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17848 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18527 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18604 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18901 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19004 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Munde, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

R. No. 3 & 4

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Deepak S. Nagarkoti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by Md. Fauzail Khan that copy of the application filed by

the learned Advocate Ms. Rekha Pandey has been served on him.

:2:

Item No. 81

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to cure the second defect noted in the office report.

The respondents who have not filed counter so far are granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to file counter.

List again on 19.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR