

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17627/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 in CMWP No.
16842/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17848 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18527 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18604 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18901 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19004 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Munde,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is complaining about
the non receipt of the copies of the counter affidavit which is
filed by Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate for the State of U.P.
Learned counsel Mr. Samir Ali Khan appearing for Mr. Kamendra
Mishra states that they will supply the copy to the petitioners
within a couple of days. On receipt of such copies all petitioners

may, if necessary, file rejoinder affidavit before 19.1.2007. List
the matter on 19.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar