

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17627/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 in CMWP No. 16842/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17848 of 2005,SLP(C) NO. 18527 of 2005,  
SLP(C) NO. 18604 of 2005,SLP(C) NO. 18901 of 2005,  
SLP(C) NO. 19004 of 2005,SLP(C) NO. 4504 of 2007  
SLP(C) NO. 8390 of 2007,SLP(C) NO. 8923 of 2007  
SLP(C) NO. 9691 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Misnde, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla ,Adv

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER