

ITEM NO.31 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2523 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
ANAND SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2517 of 2008
I.A.No.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2518 of 2008
I.A.No.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2519 of 2008
I.A.No.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2008
I.A.No.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2525 of 2008

Date: 16/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Pooja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Gorakhpur Development Authority
has to serve the copy of the application to the concerned to
discharge him as his client, again in view of the fact that
acknowledgment does not bear the postal stamp of any of post
office.

Intimation of such application be sent to the Gorakhpur
Development Authority by the Registry before 16.3.2009.

List the matter on 16.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar