

dITEM NO.112 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2523 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
ANAND SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
I.A. NO.4 Civil Appeal NO. 2518 of 2008
I.A. NO.4 in Civil Appeal NO. 2519 of 2008
I.A. NO.4 in Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2008
I.A. NO.4 in Civil Appeal NO. 2525 of 2008
Date: 17/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K., Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. S.C. Birla
Mr. Irshad Ahmad
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel Mr. S.C. Birla states that he has complied with the order dated 16-2-2009. However, there is no acknowledgment from postal authorities. In any case, when Mr. S.C. Birla wants to discharge himself, Registry has to serve fresh notice as well as notice for application by Mr. S.C. Birla to discharge himself upon respondent No.3. Since there is no proof/acknowledgment on record regarding service of notice for such application, let there be an additional fresh notice of such application through the District Court, Gorakhpur with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure before the next date.

List the matter on 29-4-2009.
(S.G.SHAH)
va Registrar