

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.2523/2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

ANAND SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.4 In 2518/2008, 2524/2008,2525/2008,2519/2008,2517/2008

Date: 10/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file
counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file counter
affidavit.

List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar