

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2523 OF 2008

ANAND SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and discharge of the advocate in CA 2523, 2517, 2518, 2519, 2524, 2525/2008)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2517 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2518 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for substitution)

Civil Appeal NO. 2519 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2525 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2561 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2703 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2724 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2731 of 2008

Date: 07/10/2009      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)      Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
for Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Addl.AG  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.5

DATED 07/10/2009

....contd.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This batch of part-heard appeals are listed as the first item for hearing.

The advocates-on-record for the appellants are not

present. Learned senior counsel who appeared for the appellants, submits that he does not have any papers, nor any instructions to argue the matters and in the absence of the instructing counsel he is unable to argue the matter.

In view of it, the appeals are adjourned by three weeks subject to deposit of costs of Rs.5,000/- in each of the appeals within three weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master