

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2523 OF 2008

ANAND SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, permission to file additional documents and discharge of the advocate)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2517 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2518 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2519 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2525 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and modification of Court's order)

Civil Appeal NO. 2561 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2731 of 2008

Civil Appeal NO. 2724 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for modification of Court's order)

Civil Appeal NO. 2703 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for modification of Court's order)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Paul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

2

Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Wednesday I.e. on 31.3.2010.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master